Pursuit of Excellence

\:F\CE oF SHERz

Training Summit s "

April 24 and 26, 2023

TRAINING & CONSULTING Hosted by Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office

Accredltatlon Manager

Certification Training
By Pursuit of Excellence Training.

Location - Florida Department of Law Enforcement Center
921 North Davis Street , Jacksonville, FL 32202

The job of an Accreditation Manager can be a daunting task and at
times overwhelming. Our Accreditation Manager Certification Training
will prepare you to be a professional Accreditation Manger.

The Pursuit of Excellence Accreditation Manager’s Certification Training
will greatly benefit your agency with obtaining and maintaining
accreditation through National, International, and State correctional and
law enforcement accrediting bodies.



0800

0930

1015

1230

1300
1430

0730
0800
0915
1030
1130
1330
1445
1600

1700

0730
0830

0930

Pursuit of Excellence Training Summit

Tentative Schedule

April 24, 2023

Registration

Accreditation Manager Basics

Understanding and Breaking Down Standards
Conducting an Initial Self-Assessment

Managing Multiple Accreditations

Policy & Procedure and Review

April 25, 2023

Registration

Implementing an Accreditation Program

Identifying Proofs of Compliance (Policy vs Performance)
Building Accreditation Files

Managing Accreditation Electronic Files (PowerDMS)
Conducting Mock Audits / Assessments

Preparing for an Audit / Assessment

Open Panel Discussions

Issuing of Certificates

April 26, 2023 - Correctional Agencies

Safety Net - Developing Standards for Staff Wellness

A deeper look at meeting Florida State accreditation standards and

national accreditation standards.

Being prepared for the State Inspection (What does it take and
what does the State Inspector look for?)

Additional Training may be added based on requests and suggestions.

Please send requests and suggestions to info@pursuitofexcellence.us or

lonnie@pursuitofexcellence.us

1130

Summit Closing

POE

TRAINING & CONSULTING

Registration

Register via our website
www.pursuitofexcellence.us

Registration ............. $195.00

Virtual Attendance
Registration............... $195.00

Early Bird Discount

Early Bird Discount.....150.00
Must register prior to March 10th

Accommodations

There are several hotels nearby,
some within walking distance .
POE is working with hotels on
obtaining discounted room rates
for this event.

There will be parking located
across the street from the train-
ing event.

Please visit our website at

www.pursuitofexcellence.us

for information.


http://www.pursuitofexcellence.us

