

Pursuit of Excellence Training Summit

April 24 and 26, 2023

Hosted by Jacksonville Sheriff's Office





Accreditation Manager Certification Training By Pursuit of Excellence Training.

Location - Florida Department of Law Enforcement Center 921 North Davis Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202

The job of an **Accreditation Manager** can be a daunting task and at times overwhelming. Our Accreditation Manager Certification Training will prepare you to be a professional Accreditation Manager.

The Pursuit of Excellence Accreditation Manager's Certification Training will greatly benefit your agency with obtaining and maintaining accreditation through National, International, and State correctional and law enforcement accrediting bodies.

Pursuit of Excellence Training Summit Tentative Schedule

April 24, 2023

0800	Registration
0930	Accreditation Manager Basics
1015	Understanding and Breaking Down Standards
1230	Conducting an Initial Self-Assessment
1300	Managing Multiple Accreditations
1430	Policy & Procedure and Review
	<u>April 25, 2023</u>
0730	Registration
0800	Implementing an Accreditation Program
0915	Identifying Proofs of Compliance (Policy vs Performance)
1030	Building Accreditation Files
1130	Managing Accreditation Electronic Files (PowerDMS)
1330	Conducting Mock Audits / Assessments
1445	Preparing for an Audit / Assessment
1600	Open Panel Discussions
1700	Issuing of Certificates
	April 26, 2023 - Correctional Agencies
0730	Safety Net - Developing Standards for Staff Wellness
0830	A deeper look at meeting Florida State accreditation standards and

Additional Training may be added based on requests and suggestions. Please send requests and suggestions to info@pursuitofexcellence.us or lonnie@pursuitofexcellence.us

Being prepared for the State Inspection (What does it take and

national accreditation standards.

what does the State Inspector look for?)

1130 Summit Closing

0930





Register via our website www.pursuitofexcellence.us

Registration\$195.00

Virtual Attendance

Registration.....\$195.00

Early Bird Discount

Early Bird Discount.....150.00Must register prior to March 10th

Accommodations

There are several hotels nearby, some within walking distance.

POE is working with hotels on obtaining discounted room rates for this event.

There will be parking located across the street from the training event.

Please visit our website at www.pursuitofexcellence.us for information.